WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

CURRY COUNTY
RESOLUTION NO. 2019-88

A RESOLUTION
AUTHORIZING BUDGETARY ADJUSTMENTS AND REVISIONS

the Board of Commissioners of Curry County meeting in special session on November
12, 2019 did propose to make budget adjustments and revisions; and

the County of Curry does, through Budget Resolution 2019-88 ask that authorization for
the budgetary adjustments and revisions be granted, as summarized in the attached
sheet; and

the County of Curry wishes to increase revenue and expenses in a newly created Fund
#700 for the County’s proportional share of the Local Government Transportation
Program Fund (LGTPF) which is administered by New Mexico Department of
Transportation (NMDOT) through the Cooperative Agreement for Project Control
Number LP20003 in total of One Million Four Hundred Fifty-Eight Thousand Dollars
($1,458,000); and

the County of Curry wishes to transfer its required matching share of 5% Seventy-Two
Thousand Nine Hundred Dollars ($72,900) and budget the NMDOT 95% share of One
Million Three Hundred Eight-Five Thousand One hundred Dollars ($1,385,100); and

NOW, THEREFORE, the Board of Commissioners of Curry County does hereby approve the

aforementioned budget adjustment(s), and respectfully requests that authorization for
the budgetary adjustments and revisions be granted by the Local Government Division
of the Department of Finance and Administration of the State of New Mexico.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and official seal this 12" day of

.-
.

Anasta

November, 2019.
THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Absent
Chet Spear, Chairman

y ‘wj g M ~Aerive Crlas
A obert Thornton, Vicg Chair

bert 0. Sandoval, Member

/' Absent

sia Hogland

Ben McDaniel, Member
\AN ‘

-“T“ Clerk ;% .

Seth Martin, Member




Department of Finance and Administration
Local Government Division
Financial Management Burcau
SCHEDULE OF BUDGET ADJUSTMENTS

REVISED 12/08/06 For Local Govenment Division use onty:
ENTITY NAME: COUNTY OF CURRY
ENTITY 05000
FISCAL YEAR: 6/30/2020
DFA Resolution Number:
(2] ] ©) © © " (L]
REVENUE
ENTITY EXPENDITURE APPROVED ADJUSTMENT ADJUSTED
RESOULUTION FUND TRANSFER (TO or FRON) BUDGET BUDGET PURPOSE
NUMBER
2019-88 GENERAL OPERATING FUND #11000 TRANSFER (FROM} ($4,664,004) ($72,900.00) ($4,736,904.03) TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND
2019-38 ROAD/STREET PROJECTS #39900 TRANSFER (TO) ($15,602) $72,800.00 $57,298.00 {TO ROAD/STREET PROJECT 5% CASH MATCH REQ.
2010-88 ROAD/STREET PROJECTS #39900 INCREASE REVENUE $1,889,746 $1,385,100.00 $3.274,846.00 [EXPECTED REVENUE RECEIPT ON THE PROJECT
2019-38 ROAD/STREET PROJECTS #39900 INCREASE EXPENSES $3,055,904 $1.458,000.00 $4,513,804.00 [EXPECTED EXPENSES ON THE PROJECT
PROJECT PART OF LP2003 WITH NMDOT ON THE
LGTPF FOR YEAR 2019 FOR CR7 FROM US70 TO NM467
[T M

LERK / DESIGNEE

hhiajia ot

(Dato) BOARD CHAIRMAN / DESIGNEE {Date))

Cotumn A: Enter the Resolution Number;

)Cotumn B: Enter the FUND Number affected;

[Column C: Enter REVENUE, EXPENDITURE or TRANSFER TO or TRANSFER FROM;
Column D: Enter APPROVED BUDGET;

Column E: Enter ADJUSTMENT;

Column F: Enter ADJUSTED BUDGET;

Column G: Enter PURPOSE.




